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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 160 160 160 160 160
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 20 20

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No.

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [5Years 305 461 766 221 543 2 20 0 0 17 0 3

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 10 29 39 " 28 0 2 0 0 2 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of placed ~ No. of
Year students intake in  students admitted Year admitted through Year graduating in students graduates per annum selecte
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher
time
2011-12 160 151 2012-13 1 2015-16 118 117 390000 (Rupees Three 1

Lakh Ninety Thousand)

2012-13 160 160 2013-14 1 2016-17 129 116 400000 (Rupees Four 13
Lakh)

2013-14 160 160 2014-15 0 2017-18 128 121 420000 (Rupees Four 7
Lakh Twenty Thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed
(2014-15) 20 4 (2015-16) 4 1 588000 (Rupees Five Lakh
Eighty Eight Thousand)
(2015-16) 20 12 (2016-17) 10 10 600000 (Rupees Six Lakh)
(2016-17) 20 20 (2017-18) 20 20 650000 (Rupees Six Lakh

Fifty Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 1

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 0 0 1
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

No. of student
for Higher Stus

2015-16

Utilised Amou

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure
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1906478 (Nineteen Lakh six thousa
nd fourhundred seventy eight)

589032 (Five Lakh eighty nine thou
sand Thirty two)

0 (Zero)

1636385 (Sixteen Lakh Thirty Six Th
ousand Three Hundred Eighty Five)

921478 (Nine Lakh Twenty One Th
ousand Four Hundred and Seventy
Eight)

1337266 (Thirteen Lakh Thirty Seve
n Thousand Two Hundred and Sixt
y Six)

252635 (Two Lakh Fifty Two Thous
and Six Hundred and Thirty Five)

2253686 (Twenty Two Lakh Fifty Th
ree Thousand Six Hundred and Eig
hty Six)

1548016 (Fifteen Lakh F
housand and Sixteen)

0 (Zero)

999571 (Nine Lakh Nine
usand Five Hundred ant
ne)

3405398 (Thirty Four La
usand Three Hundred a
ight)
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Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

77883509 (Seven Crore Seventy Eig
ht Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Fiv

e Hundred Nine)

dred and Eighty Two)

1197967 (Eleven Lakh Ninety Seven
Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty

Seven)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

36954882 (Three Crore Sixty Nine L
akh Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hun

2016-17
Utilised Amount

66983929 (Six Crore Sixty Nine Lak
h Eighty Three Thousand Nine Hun
dred and Twenty Nine)

36760051 (Three Crore Sixty Seven
Lakh Sixty Thousand and Fifty One)

393597 (Three Lakh Ninety Three T
housand Five Hundred and Ninety
Seven)

2017-18 2016-17
0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero
2017-18 2016-17
0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details
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2015-16
Utilised Amou
51243700 (Five Crore Tv
Forty Three Thousand S
red)
36248842 (Three Crore
akh Forty Eight Thousar
ndred and Forty Two)

130348 (One Lakh Thirt'
Three Hundred and For

2015-16

0

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

37
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1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Name

Raghu Prem M

Ramaswamy R N

Madhuraj P C

Deepika Shetty

Kailasa Rao M

Sanghamitra Roy

Shantharama
Patil

Yogish Chandra
Dhara

Sahana

Roshan S Shetty

John Benette

John

Pradeep G Kini

Danny W L Pinto

Kala Choyimani

Kandiyil

Nandineni Rama
Devi

Nishant H
Manapure

Sonal Rao
Sonali Walimbe
Ujjwala
Chourasia

Ajay S

Shantanu
Chitgopkar

Age

56

54

49

a2

48

51

47

51

37

37

35

41

50

48

55

50

34

41

32

33

48

Designation

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Qualification

M.Tech

M.Tech

MCP

M.Arch.

M.Arch.

M.Tech

B. Arch

M.Arch.

B. Arch

M.Arch.

M.Arch.

M.Arch.

M.Arch.

MCP

MCP

M.Arch.

Experience

(In Months)

365

378

324

239

189

278

181

298

151

136

107

185

324

244

284

296

105

186

78

69

212

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

15-02-
1989

01-04-
1989

30-07-
1991

07-09-
1998

02-05-
2005

07-02-
2006

04-02-
2008

19-07-
2008

01-10-
2008

29-07-
2010

06-09-
2010

02-02-
2011

14-02-
2011

30-03-
2011

19-05-
2011

11-07-
2012

13-07-
2012

28-03-
2013

04-06-
2013

06-06-
2013

09-01-
2014

Leaving
Date

477
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Charline Stella
Samuel

Monika Jadhav
Trupti Amit
Kinjawadekar

Kumar
Vyomkesh

Lakshmy Menon
M

Amit C
Kinjawadekar

Shruti M Aiholli
Surabhi Hebbar
Ganesh Urala H
G

Suvrata Yadav
Shanta Pragyan

Das

Ahmad Mehdi
Mirza

Arun Natarajan
Hariharan

Tanya Verma
Sundeep Kumar
S

Nikhil Surendra

Kohale

Lulwa Khaleel

Sneha B

Kailas M

Rituka Kapur

Preethi Belmann

Shriharsh Ashok

Dixit

Satyaprakash
Das

30

27

40

32

31

43

27

27

38

32

30

33

31

30

33

38

49

30

28

28

31

31

27

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male
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M.Arch.

M.Arch.

M.Tech

MCP

M.Arch.

M.Arch.

B. Arch

MID(Interior Design)

MFA(Fine Arts)

PGDID

M.Arch.

B. Arch

M.Plan

M.Arch.

MCP

M.Arch.

B. Arch

B. Arch

B. Arch

M.Arch.

B. Arch

M.Arch.

B. Arch

74

49

180

60

73

216

48

109

75

83

116

83

59

96

135

191

90

68

35

84

72

48

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2014

01-07-
2014

28-07-
2014

02-08-
2014

04-08-
2014

01-09-
2014

07-02-
2015

20-06-
2015

26-06-
2015

01-07-
2015

04-07-
2015

06-07-
2015

06-07-
2015

17-07-
2015

04-08-
2015

17-08-
2015

26-12-
2015

29-01-
2016

01-02-
2016

20-06-
2016

20-06-
2016

30-06-
2016

30-06-
2016
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Sanjana S Shetty

Monika Singh

Meghashree A

Deepika Nayak

Hasmitha

Bhetalam

Debraj
Chakraborthy

Purushottam
Kesar

Uzma Khan

Trivikram TN

Joicy KJ

Pranav Kishore

Prerna Pratap
Shetty

Tejaswini R

Sri Charan P

Ipsita

Priyadarsini Das

Ramnath Nayak

Nivedhitha V K

Arunabha

Bandyopadhyay

Sanjeeva
Sherigar K

Anil M Pai

Amith Shenoy

Laxminarayan

Bhat

Dhanprakash

24

26

32

25

24

28

35

26

35

32

31

25

29

27

28

27

26

28

70

29

44

41

39

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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B. Arch

M.Plan

B. Arch

B. Arch

B. Arch

M.Plan

MCP

M.Arch.

M.Arch.

B. Arch

M.S

B. Arch

B. Arch

M.A

B. Arch

B. Arch

M.Arch.

B. Arch

B. Arch

M.Tech

B. Arch

B. Arch

M.Arch.

25

25

112

25

24

36

73

23

118

108

49

32

32

22

70

33

29

60

189

37

264

228

168

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

04-07-
2016

05-07-
2016

08-07-
2016

09-07-
2016

26-07-
2016

18-08-
2016

22-12-
2016

28-12-
2016

31-12-
2016

09-01-
2017

09-01-
2017

10-01-
2017

19-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

05-07-
2017

08-08-
2017

14-06-
2017

03-03-
2008

03-07-
2006

01-07-
2009

30-06-
2018

09-07-
2018

09-07-
2018

17-05-
2018
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Bindiya Talithaya
Chetana Rao
Dakshath M
Kidiyoor
Prajosh Kumar
Sharmila
Radhesh Kulal
Sunil Talithaya
Yogish Prabhu B
Sandeep Kumar
P

KUmar Gaurav

Supriya K

Sumithra Rajesh

37

46

34

a4

37

40

41

27

26

25

40

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female
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B. Arch

B. Arch

B. Arch

B. Arch

B. Arch

B. Arch

B. Arch

M.Arch.

Master of Urban &
Regional Planning

MID(Interior Design)

M.Arch.

168

274

132

180

180

204

204

38

13

192

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-01-
2016

10-01-
2017

10-01-
2013

10-08-
2006

12-07-
2016

01-08-
2015

04-07-
2017

04-07-
2017

20-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

08-08-
2017

28-03-
2018

77



