

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: ARCHITECTURE

Institute ID: IR-A-C-46330

Institute Name: Faculty of Architecture, Manipal Academy of Higher

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	160	160	160	160	160	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	20	20				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	305	461	766	221	543	2	20	0	0	17	0	3
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	10	29	39	11	28	0	2	0	0	2	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of selecte Higher
2011-12	160	151	2012-13	1	2015-16	118	117	390000 (Rupees Three Lakh Ninety Thousand)	1
2012-13	160	160	2013-14	1	2016-17	129	116	400000 (Rupees Four Lakh)	13
2013-14	160	160	2014-15	0	2017-18	128	121	420000 (Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Thousand)	7

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2014-15)	20	4	(2015-16)	4	1	588000 (Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand)	0
(2015-16)	20	12	(2016-17)	10	10	600000 (Rupees Six Lakh)	0
(2016-17)	20	20	(2017-18)	20	20	650000 (Rupees Six Lakh Fifty Thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	1

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	1
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludin	g expenditure on buildings)		
Library	1906478 (Nineteen Lakh six thousa nd fourhundred seventy eight)	921478 (Nine Lakh Twenty One Th ousand Four Hundred and Seventy Eight)	1548016 (Fifteen Lakh F housand and Sixteen)
New Equipment for Laboratories	589032 (Five Lakh eighty nine thou sand Thirty two)	1337266 (Thirteen Lakh Thirty Seve n Thousand Two Hundred and Sixt y Six)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	252635 (Two Lakh Fifty Two Thous and Six Hundred and Thirty Five)	999571 (Nine Lakh Nine usand Five Hundred an ne)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1636385 (Sixteen Lakh Thirty Six Th ousand Three Hundred Eighty Five)	2253686 (Twenty Two Lakh Fifty Th ree Thousand Six Hundred and Eig hty Six)	3405398 (Thirty Four La usand Three Hundred a ight)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	77883509 (Seven Crore Seventy Eig ht Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Fiv e Hundred Nine)	66983929 (Six Crore Sixty Nine Lak h Eighty Three Thousand Nine Hun dred and Twenty Nine)	51243700 (Five Crore Tv Forty Three Thousand S red)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	36954882 (Three Crore Sixty Nine L akh Fifty Four Thousand Eight Hun dred and Eighty Two)	36760051 (Three Crore Sixty Seven Lakh Sixty Thousand and Fifty One)	36248842 (Three Crore : akh Forty Eight Thousan ndred and Forty Two)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1197967 (Eleven Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty Seven)	393597 (Three Lakh Ninety Three T housand Five Hundred and Ninety Seven)	130348 (One Lakh Thirty Three Hundred and For

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of tl buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of tl buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	Raghu Prem M	56	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	365	Yes	Yes	15-02- 1989	
2	Ramaswamy R N	54	Professor	Male	M.Tech	378	Yes	Yes	01-04- 1989	
3	Madhuraj P C	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	30-07- 1991	
4	Deepika Shetty	42	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	239	Yes	Yes	07-09- 1998	
5	Kailasa Rao M	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	189	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2005	
6	Sanghamitra Roy	51	Professor	Female	МСР	278	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2006	
7	Shantharama Patil	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	181	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2008	
8	Yogish Chandra Dhara	51	Professor	Male	M.Arch.	298	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2008	
9	Sahana	37	Associate Professor	Female	M.Arch.	151	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2008	
10	Roshan S Shetty	37	Associate Professor	Female	M.Tech	136	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2010	
11	John Benette John	35	Assistant Professor	Male	B. Arch	107	Yes	Yes	06-09- 2010	
12	Pradeep G Kini	41	Professor	Male	M.Arch.	185	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2011	
13	Danny W L Pinto	50	Professor	Male	B. Arch	324	Yes	Yes	14-02- 2011	
14	Kala Choyimani Kandiyil	48	Associate Professor	Female	M.Arch.	244	Yes	Yes	30-03- 2011	
15	Nandineni Rama Devi	55	Professor	Female	Ph.D	284	Yes	Yes	19-05- 2011	
16	Nishant H Manapure	50	Professor	Male	M.Arch.	296	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2012	
17	Sonal Rao	34	Associate Professor	Female	M.Arch.	105	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2012	
18	Sonali Walimbe	41	Associate Professor	Female	M.Arch.	186	Yes	Yes	28-03- 2013	
19	Ujjwala Chourasia	32	Assistant Professor	Female	МСР	78	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2013	
20	Ajay S	33	Assistant Professor	Male	МСР	69	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2013	
21	Shantanu Chitgopkar	48	Associate Professor	Male	M.Arch.	212	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2014	

22	Charline Stella Samuel	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	74	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	
23	Monika Jadhav	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	49	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	
24	Trupti Amit Kinjawadekar	40	Associate Professor	Female	M.Tech	180	Yes	Yes	28-07- 2014	
25	Kumar Vyomkesh	32	Assistant Professor	Male	МСР	60	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2014	
26	Lakshmy Menon M	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	73	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2014	
27	Amit C Kinjawadekar	43	Professor	Male	M.Arch.	216	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	
28	Shruti M Aiholli	27	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	48	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2015	
29	Surabhi Hebbar	27	Assistant Professor	Female	MID(Interior Design)	37	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2015	
30	Ganesh Urala H G	38	Assistant Professor	Male	MFA(Fine Arts)	109	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2015	
31	Suvrata Yadav	32	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDID	75	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	
32	Shanta Pragyan Das	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Arch.	83	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2015	
33	Ahmad Mehdi Mirza	33	Assistant Professor	Male	B. Arch	116	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2015	
34	Arun Natarajan Hariharan	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Plan	83	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2015	
35	Tanya Verma	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	59	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2015	
36	Sundeep Kumar S	33	Assistant Professor	Male	МСР	96	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2015	
37	Nikhil Surendra Kohale	38	Associate Professor	Male	M.Arch.	135	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2015	
38	Lulwa Khaleel	49	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	191	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2015	
39	Sneha B	30	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	90	Yes	Yes	29-01- 2016	
40	Kailas M	28	Assistant Professor	Male	B. Arch	68	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2016	
41	Rituka Kapur	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	35	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016	
42	Preethi Belmann	31	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	84	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016	
43	Shriharsh Ashok Dixit	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Arch.	72	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2016	
44	Satyaprakash Das	27	Assistant Professor	Male	B. Arch	48	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2016	

45	Sanjana S Shetty	24	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	25	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	
46	Monika Singh	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Plan	25	Yes	No	01-07- 2016	30-06- 2018
17	Meghashree A	32	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	112	Yes	No	04-07- 2016	09-07- 2018
18	Deepika Nayak	25	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	25	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2016	
19	Hasmitha Bhetalam	24	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	24	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2016	
50	Debraj Chakraborthy	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Plan	36	Yes	No	09-07- 2016	09-07- 2018
51	Purushottam Kesar	35	Assistant Professor	Male	МСР	73	Yes	Yes	26-07- 2016	
52	Uzma Khan	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	23	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2016	
53	Trivikram T N	35	Associate Professor	Male	M.Arch.	118	Yes	Yes	22-12- 2016	
54	Joicy K J	32	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	108	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2016	
55	Pranav Kishore	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.S	49	Yes	Yes	31-12- 2016	
56	Prerna Pratap Shetty	25	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	32	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2017	
57	Tejaswini R	29	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	32	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2017	
58	Sri Charan P	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	22	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2017	
59	lpsita Priyadarsini Das	28	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	70	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2017	
50	Ramnath Nayak	27	Assistant Professor	Male	B. Arch	33	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
51	Nivedhitha V K	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	29	No	No	20-06- 2017	17-05- 2018
52	Arunabha Bandyopadhyay	28	Assistant Professor	Male	B. Arch	60	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2017	
53	Sanjeeva Sherigar K	70	Other	Male	B. Arch	189	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2017	
54	Anil M Pai	29	Other	Male	M.Tech	37	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2017	
55	Amith Shenoy	44	Other	Male	B. Arch	264	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2008	
56	Laxminarayan Bhat	41	Other	Male	B. Arch	228	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2006	
57	Dhanprakash	39	Other	Male	M.Arch.	168	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	

68	Bindiya Talithaya	37	Other	Female	B. Arch	168	Yes	Yes	15-01- 2016	
69	Chetana Rao	46	Other	Female	B. Arch	274	Yes	No	10-01- 2017	28-03- 2018
70	Dakshath M Kidiyoor	34	Other	Male	B. Arch	132	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2013	
71	Prajosh Kumar	44	Other	Male	B. Arch	180	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2006	
72	Sharmila Radhesh Kulal	37	Other	Female	B. Arch	180	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2016	
73	Sunil Talithaya	40	Other	Male	B. Arch	204	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2015	
74	Yogish Prabhu B	41	Other	Male	B. Arch	204	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2017	
75	Sandeep Kumar P	27	Other	Male	M.Arch.	38	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2017	
76	KUmar Gaurav	26	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Urban & Regional Planning	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
77	Supriya K	25	Assistant Professor	Female	MID(Interior Design)	13	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	
78	Sumithra Rajesh	40	Other	Female	M.Arch.	192	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2017	